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“Your Culture Sparks an IMPACT!”



Dear Parent(s):

We hope this information helps you and your child transition back to in-person
learning.

Most children are very excited about returning to school Face to Face. Our
goal is to provide your child with experiences that will foster a love of learning.

The first few weeks of school may be a little tiring as your child transitions
from remote learning to in-school learning, adjusts to new classroom routines
and expectations, while wearing a mask.

Please feel free to talk to your child’s teacher about any concerns you may
have. The teacher will be glad to discuss this with you.

We wish you and your child a positive return with a successful remainder of
the school year.

Sincerely,

The Extabnook Elementary Staff



Introduction

Estabrook houses 2nd through 5th grade students. Outside of our core academic subjects
our students receive virtual instruction in Art, Music and Physical Education. Support
services are available through a school nurse, social worker, psychologist, occupational
therapist, speech and language pathologist, Title One reading specialists, and an English
as a Second Language (ESL) educator.

Estabrook Elementary addresses the needs of all children by providing the services and
attention needed to help them grow and learn.

Vision

At Estabrook we promote a positive environment and create an educational culture
leading to successful learning.

Mission

The Estabrook Elementary, in partnership with the community, will establish positive
relationships and sustain a safe, caring and engaging environment while promoting an
appreciation for our diverse community as an integral part of school life. High expectations
for both students and educators will be the standard to create lifelong learners and
promote career readiness. At Estabrook we will embrace the gifts of the individual student
while providing a rigorous curriculum. An Estabrook graduate will exhibit good citizenship
and character while achieving their full potential.

Purpose Statement

Our school’s purpose is to cultivate success through establishing a positive school culture
with high expectations for all. All students can learn and be equipped to become leaders.

Beliefs

e We believe that ALL students can and will learn and cultivate success.

e \We believe that ALL students must have equal access to high quality curriculum,
instruction and standards.

e We believe that ALL students must be prepared for postsecondary opportunities.



e We believe the active involvement of the community within the educational process
is critical to the development of lifelong learners who are equipped to become
leaders in our changing world.

e We believe that a safe and supportive teaching and learning environment is
imperative.

e We believe that a positive school culture of high expectations is key.

Estabrook School Hours

School will be in session starting at 8:00 am and dismissal will be at 2:00 pm.

Estabrook March i1st: Important Links One Stop For All

Estabrook Bus Routes: March 1st Edition:
There are a lot of changes to routes and times. Please look over this document and note
the times that your child will be getting on the bus. If you are not comfortable with the
changes and you have the means to drop off and pick up your child, | would strongly
encourage you to do this as YCS works out any kinks with the new bus routes
Bus Numbers to and from Estabrook are;
e 106, 109, 111, and 203

Return to In Person Learning Letter from our Superintendent
This letter was sent out by the district and myself, but just in case you would like to have
easy access to this information, here it is again.

Estabrook Return to In Person Learning Parent Letter
This letter was sent out last week and is translated for our French, Swahili, Erdu, Spanish
and Arabic speaking families. This letter includes bell times and the return dates for each
grade level.

In Person Learning Parent and Caregiver Presentation:
This is the presentation from Thursday, February 26, 2021 informational session.

Estabrook Return to In Person Learning Informational Video



https://drive.google.com/file/d/1frsuHJVljbdcI7ryPms3kCv99uVDQG04/view?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1vrxZFWb20C63-Q8PaHFRY6poLV__sGGMqGR-zgdzBlE/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/13QYCwPoewZrybH4ol7WuxPDLABEKLpK5ySQ6p4FF4c8/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/10K8mIvPBPTM83Z7plLNZhTCienDsSSQi40RtpcltB3E/edit#slide=id.p
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1deC8AXAWfS55yVZKWgbMCpdSuep6ggcO/view?usp=sharing

This video was shown to parents, caregivers, and staff members that came to the
informational session on Thursday. This is a great opportunity for you and your child to
see what school will be like upon their return.

Parent and Caregiver Questionnaire

If you have any questions that you would like to receive answers to, please fill out

this form and submit it to our staff. We will return an answer with a follow up email or

phone call based on the question that you are asking.

Estabrook 2020-2021 Staff Directory

Name Role/Position 734 - 221 + ext. Email Address
Ryan Johnson Principal Office 1902 rjohnson6@ycschools.us
Yilly Bishop Administrative Assistant Office 1901 ycorderobishop8@ycschools.us
Tamika Collier Truancy Admin Assistant 104 1996 teollierg@ycschools.us

Custodial Staff

Name Role/Position 734 - 221 + ext. Email Address
Andrew Adams Day Custodian 6-2:30 Office 1908 aadams3g@ycschools.us
Christine Buckley Afternoon Custodian 12:30-9 Office 1908 cbuckley8 @ycschools.us
Javier Garcia Afternoon Custodian 9:00-5 Office 1908 jgarciay@ycschools.us

Nursing Staff

Ancillary Supp

ort Staff

Name Role/Position 734 - 221 + ext. Email Address
Emily Johnson School Nurse Clinic 1907 ejohnsong@ycschools.us
Candice Lawson School Nurse Clinic 1907 clawsong@ycschools.us

Name Role/Position 734 - 221 + ext. Email Address
Alyssia Hence Special Ed. Social Worker 109 1924 ahence2@ycschools.us
LaRhonda Ojo Gen. Ed. Social Worker 107 1922 lojog@ycschools.us
Felicia Lopez Speech Pathologist 148 1967 flopezz@ycschools.us



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfbe0E31aedyU3osqjUUOOWUuPS_0hph44UfEcW2_xQ2IRTaA/viewform

Christie Schulz Speech Pathologist 146 1966 cschulz8 @ycschools.us
Susan Simonds Teacher Consultant 126 1939 ssimonds2@ycschools.us
Nancy Hall Occupational Therapist 164 1946 nhallg@ycschools.us
Kayla Cozart Occupational Therapist 164 1946 kecozart6 @ycschools.us
Maria Bichakjian Physical Therapist 170 1961 mbichakjiang@ycschools.us
Marjie Hunnewell School Psychologist 144 1963 mhunnewell7@ycschools.us
Cindi Lonick Behavior Interventionist 142 1964 clonicks5@ycschools.us
Cathy Masters Early Childhood 150 1965 CMastersg9@ycschools.us
Sarah Fielder Early Childhood Speech Path. | 156 sfielder7@ycschools.us
Name Role/Position 734 - 221 + ext. Email Address
Michael Brown CI/EI/AI Teacher 101 1916 mbrowng@ycschools.us
Michelle Worsham CI/EI/AI Teacher 154 1970 MWorsham8@ycschools.us
Barb Baker CI Teacher 117 1931 bbakers@ycschools.us
Cheri Cottrell CI Teacher 111 1926 ccottrellz@ycschools.us
Chelsea Hite Second Grade 129 1941 chites@ycschools.us
Andrea Merry Second Grade 127 1940 amerry7@ycschools.us
Shannon Happy Second Grade 135 1944 | shappy2@ycschools.us
Chelsey Elliott-Tuxberry Second Grade 131 1942 ctuxburyelliott3@ycschools.us
Tyler Rindo Third Grade 108 1923 trindog@ycschools.us
Lisa Murray Third Grade 106 1921 LMurrays@ycschools.us
Kassidy Lutz Third Grade 110 1925 klutz3@ycschools.us
William Marra Third Grade 112 1927 wmarras@ycschools.us
Sarah Jabari Third Grade 114 1929 sjabaris@ycschools.us
Luke Brown Fourth Grade 116 1930 Ibrowng@ycschools.us
Dana Oginsky Fourth Grade 118 1932 doginsky6@ycschools.us
Tiffany Powell Fourth Grade 120 1933 TPowellg@ycschools.us
Kristen Rickman Fourth Grade 121 1934 krickman7@ycschools.us




Stacy Schwartz Fourth Grade 122 1935 sschwartz8 @ycschools.us
Ashley Chrzaszcz Fifth Grade 125 1938 achrzaszcz7@ycschools.us
Robert Evans Fifth Grade 130 1924 revans6@ycschools.us
Wendy Hubbard Fifth Grade 124 1937 whubbard6@ycschools.us
Heather Scott Fifth Grade 123 1936 hscott7@ycschools.us

Name Role/Position 734 - 221 + ext. Email Address
Marie Schottin EL Teacher 103 1918 mschotting@ycschools.us
Margarita Dirlikov Paraprofessional/EL Program | 103 1918 mdirlikov3@ycschools.us
Mary Anne Jaeger EL Instructional Coach 103 1918 mjaeger3@ycschools.us

Support Staff

Name Role/Position 734 - 221 + ext. Email Address
Amanda Garner Media Specialist Library | 1910 agarner2@ycschools.us
Mrs. DeMaria Building Sub 168 1980 sdemaria8@ycschools.us
Felicia Miller Paraprofessional/4th-Scott 123 1936 fmiller2@ycschools.us
Kim LeMaster Paraprofessional/2nd-Hite 129 1941 klemasterg@ycschools.us
Helen Vachon Paraprofessional/ CI-Ms. C 111 1926 | hvachon8@ycschools.us
Nadia Husin Paraprofessional/4th-Schwartz | 121 1934 nhusin8@ycschools.us
Donna McWilliams Paraprofessional/4th-Rickman | 122 1935 dmcwilliamsg@ycschools.us
JoLanna Smith Paraprofessional/ CI-Ms. C 111 1926 jsmithg@ycschools.us
Bob Alvarado Paraprofessional/2nd-Happy | 135 1944 | rhewelt2@ycschools.us
Dorrian Robinson Paraprofessional/ASD-Brown 101 1916 drobinsons@ycschools.us
Karen Dornbos Paraprofessional/2nd-Elliott 131 1942 kdornbos3@ycschools.us
Neshada Green Paraprofessional/3rd Murray 106 1921 ngreen3@ycschools.us
Dave Simon Paraprofessional/5th Chrzaszcz 125 1938 dsimons@ycschools.us
Felice Wilson Paraprofessional/4th-Powell 120 1933 fwilsong @ycschools.us
David Denson Paraprofessional/CI-Worsham 154 1970 ddenson7@ycschools.us
Shirley Penn Paraprofessional/ASD-Brown 101 1944 spenng@ycschools.us




Kirsten Brewer

Paraprofessional/ASD-Worsham

154 1970

kbrewers@ycschools.us

Name Role/Position 734 - 221 + ext. Email Address
Deb Swope Food Service Cafe 1912 dswopes@ycschools.us
Clara Dublin-Green Food Service Cafe 1912 cdublingreen2@ycschools.us
Jesse Perry Food Service Cafe 1912 jperryg@ycschools.us
Kenya Lindsey Food Service Cafe 1912 klindsey3@ycschools.us

COVID Monitor Support

Name Role/Position 734 - 221 + ext. Email Address

Derrick Davis COVID-Monitor Supervisor Q-R 1976 ddavisg@ycschools.us

Shakira Nelson COVID-Monitor Walkie | N/A snelson8@ycschools.us

Marcus Williams COVID-Monitor Walkie | N/A mwilliams7@yecschools.us

Beverly Thomas COVID-Monitor Walkie | N/A bthomasg@ycschools.us
Danashia McGwire COVID-Monitor Walkie | N/A dmcguires@ycschools.us
Debra Pollard (Hargrove) COVID-Monitor Walkie | N/A dhargroves@ycschools.us
Arrawanna McCalep COVID-Monitor Walkie | N/A amccalepgq@ycschools.us
Alexis Freeman COVID-Monitor Walkie | N/A
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